
Salt Lake City Corporation 
Public Services / Engineering Division 

 
NOTICE OF STREET CONSTRUCTION  

AND RESURFACING PROJECTS 
 

In accordance with Salt Lake City Code Section 14.32.080, notice is hereby given of upcoming street 
construction and reconstruction projects anticipated to be performed by Salt Lake City during the three-
year period beginning January 1, 2025. Projects listed below represent anticipated locations and 
construction time frames based on current planning and budget projections. Actual project locations and 
schedules may vary. The latest project information can be found at : https://www.slc.gov/mystreet/  
 
The purpose of this notice is to provide information concerning work activities in the public way and 
promote coordination of such activities between all public way users including utility companies, 
telecommunications providers, developers, contractors, and the general public. This improved coordination 
is intended to reduce disruption to vehicular and pedestrian traffic on City streets and sidewalks, and to 
minimize damage to street pavements and public way facilities. As part of this coordination activity, the 
City Engineer may require users to delay or accelerate the schedule of requested excavation activities. In 
addition, limited moratoriums of 7 years on the excavation of newly constructed streets, and 3 years on 
repaved streets will be enforced. 
 
In accordance with City Code Section 14.32.080, each user and prospective user of Salt Lake City’s public 
way, on or before November 1, 2024, shall provide to the City Engineer a start date and completion date of 
all anticipated major work to be conducted within the public way during the three-year period beginning 
January 1, 2025. All such schedules shall be sent to: 
 
Mark Stephens, P.E. 
City Engineer 
349 South 200 East, Suite 100 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Mark.Stephens@slc.gov  
 
Questions? Contact: 
Chris Norlem 
Chris.Norlem@slc.gov   

https://www.slc.gov/mystreet/
mailto:Mark.Stephens@slc.
mailto:Chris.Norlem@slc.


Salt Lake City Capital Improvement Program 
Street Construction and Resurfacing Projects 

2025 Through 2027 

 
PROJECT TITLE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD                  
 
 

300 North (300 West to 1000 West)  May 2024 to November 2025 
2100 South (700 East to 1300 East)  May 2024 to November 2025 
1300 East (2100 South to southern city border)  May 2025 to November 2025 
600 / 700 North (800 West to Redwood Road)  May 2025 to November 2026 
Citywide Street Improvements 2025 (Locations TBD*)  May 2025 to November 2025 
700 North (Redwood Road to 2200 West)  May 2026 to November 2027 
500 West (600 South to 900 South)  May 2026 to November 2027 
800 South (700 East to 1300 East)  May 2026 to November 2026 
Citywide Street Improvements 2026 (Locations TBD*)  May 2026 to November 2026 
Citywide Street Improvements 2027 (Locations TBD*)  May 2027 to November 2027 
    
* - As locations are selected and approved, they will be published on the City’s project map: 
http://maps.slcgov.com/mws/projects.htm. 

Potential candidates are: 
 
2025 Construction: 
North Star Drive and 1480 West (Redwood Road to North Temple) 
18th Avenue (Little Valley Road to Terrace Hills Drive) 
De Soto Street (Girard Avenue to North Terminus) 
Perry Avenue (Traffic Y to Sigbee Traffic Circle) 
Perry Avenue (Virginia Street to Laurel Street) 
Sigsbee Avenue (Sigsbee Traffic Circle to Sigsbee Traffic Circle Inclusive) 
West Capitol Street (Zane Avenue to Girard Avenue) 
Garnette Circle (Garnette Street to Cul-de-Sac End) 
Nebula Way (Silver Star Drive to Terminus End) 
Emily Circle (800 North to Terminus End) 
Goodwin Circle (Garnette Street to Cul-de-Sac End) 
Irving Street (800 North to Cul-de-Sac End) 
Van Ness Place (400 East to Terminus End) 
Princeton Avenue (1100 East to Douglas Street) 
Park Street (Browning Avenue to Sherman Avenue) 
Redondo Avenue (600 East to 700 East) 
600 South (900 West to 800 West) 
100 South (University Avenue to 1495 East) 
Richards Street (900 South to 800 South) 
 
2026 Construction: 
1100 West (Hayes Avenue to American Avenue) 
Main Street (North Temple to 300 North)    
300 South (West Temple to State Street)   
400 South (1000 East to 1300 East)  
400 East (South Temple to 400 South)  
1100 East (200 South to 800 South)  
Elm Avenue (900 East to McClelland Street)  
Navajo Street (300 South to 600 South)  
600 South (Cheyenne Street to Jordan River)  
Starcrest Drive (1100 North to 400 North)  

http://maps.slcgov.com/mws/projects.htm


400 North (Doralma Street to Starcrest Drive)  
Doralma Street (400 North to South terminus)  
L Street (12th Avenue to 5th Avenue)  
E Street (7th Avenue to South Temple) 
Chalton Circle (900 East to Cul-de-Sac End) 
Girard Avenue (East Capitol Street to terminus) 
Chancellor Place (Chancellor Way to Cul-de-Sac End) 
 
2027 Construction:  
Ramona Avenue (1100 East to 1200 East)  
Westminster Avenue (1200 East to 1400 East)  
Downington Avenue (1300 East to 1400 East)  
Emerson Avenue (1600 East to 1700 East)  
1700 East (Harrison Avenue to Emerson Avenue)   
1700 East (Military Drive to Yalecrest Avenue)  
Military Drive (1700 East to 900 East)  
1200 West (Andrew Avenue to Harris Avenue)  
Harris Avenue (Navajo Street to 1200 West) 
Clayton Street (Harris Avenue to 1700 South)  
1300 West (Andrew Avenue to 1700 South)  
Center Street (Main Street to 200 West)  
300 North (Main Street to State Street)  
East Capitol Boulevard (State Street to 300 North)  
University Street (South Temple to 400 South)  
200 South (University Street to 1300 East) 
Jaren Circle (Oquirrh Drive to Cul-de-Sac End) 
Hudson Circle (Zenith Avenue to Cul-de-Sac End) 
Altair Circle (New Star Drive to Cul-de-Sac End) 


